

SC No.646/24
Luz Marina Benitez Roselly Vs. DRI

27.02.2026

Fresh bail application under Section 483 of BNSS for grant of bail filed on behalf of applicant/accused Luz Marina Benitez Roselly.

Present: None for applicant.

Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for DRI.

Since none appeared for the applicant, put up for consideration on **09.03.2026**.

(Ajay Garg)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/27.02.2026