

Bail Matters 381/2026

DRI Vs. LUZ MARINA BENITEZ ROSELLY

07.04.2026

Present: Ms. Dolly Nair, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for DRI.

Part arguments heard.

Adjournment sought on behalf of applicant for further arguments.

At request, put up for further arguments on

23.04.2026.

(Ajay Garg)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/07.04.2026