

Bail Matter 381/2026
DRI Vs. Luz Marina Benitez Roselly

23.04.2026

Present: Ms. Mala Shama, Ld. SPP for DRI.
Sh. Keduslhoulie, Ld. Proxy counsel for applicant/
accused.

Affidavit filed on behalf of applicant/accused.

Adjournment sought on behalf of applicant/accused for
want of main counsel.

At request, put up for consideration on **08.05.2026**.

Date given at request.

(Ajay Garg)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/23.04.2026